

Find yourself in good company®

POLICE COMMUNITY RELATIONS COMMITTEE A G E N D A

Tuesday, February 12, 2019, 6:30 PM

Greenville City Hall

200 West Fifth Street

3rd Floor City Council Chambers

Greenville, NC 27835

1) Call to Order - Greg Rubel, Chair

- 2) Roll Call
- 3) Approval of the Agenda February 12, 2019
- 4) Approval of Minutes January 8, 2019
- 5) State briefly the mission of the committee and purpose of meeting
- 6) Topic: Greenville Police Policy Information

Speakers: Chief - Mark Holtzman

Greenville Police Department

Megan Styron – Accreditation Coordinator

Greenville Police Department

- 7) Public Expression and Questions.
- 8) ADJOURN

NOTE: To maintain order of the board and clarity of recording, please allow one person to speak at a time.

The Police Committee Relations Committee Mission Statement Serve as a liaison between the community and the police. To serve as an advocate for programs, ideas, and methods to improve relations between the community and the police. To disseminate information to the community and the City with regard to the state of relations between the community and the Greenville Police Department. To assist and promote the community education efforts concerning safety awareness and community and individual awareness.